## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Syrus Ziai	12/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rambus Inc.
Street Address:	4440 El Camino Real
Internal Address:	IP Dept
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7274706
Patent Number:	7017042
Patent Number:	6983382
Patent Number:	6976205

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)947-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 947-5757

Email: rlamantia@rambus.com

Correspondent Name: Rambus Inc.

4440 El Camino Real Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP Dept

Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94022 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Lamantia

Total Attachments: 3

501046071

**PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0876** 

source=Assignment-Ziai#page1.tif source=Assignment-Ziai#page2.tif source=ZIAI- Recordation Cover Sheet (executed)#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0877

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Patent Assignment") dated as of December 14, 2009 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Syrus Ziai, a private citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1762 Heron Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94087 ("Assignor") and Rambus Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA 94022 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Patent Purchase Agreement on December 14, 2009, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign certain inventions, patents and patent applications to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the promises and covenants set forth in the Patent Purchase Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

## 1. Patents

"Patents" means each of the patents and patent applications for US 7,274,706, US 7,017,042, US 6,983,382 and US 6,976,205 and all inventions underlying such patents and patent applications.

## 2. Assignment

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all other common law or statutory rights, claims and privileges pertaining to, arising out of or associated with, the Patents, including, without limitation, the right to the underlying inventions, the right to file, prosecute and maintain the Patents, and the right to sue, seek equitable relief and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof.

## 3. Further Assignment

Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications and the Patents, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
SYRUS ZIAI	RAMBUS, INC.
Ву:	By: Skism
	Name: SA 718H R18H1
Title:sclf	Title: CFO

ASSIGNOR Syrus Ziai, personally known to me	idual who executed the foregoing assignment,
OOROTHY L. LEVIN Commission # 1835908 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2013	Notary Public  My commission expires: Mach 10, 2013
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>CLARA</u>

On this day of December, 2009, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNEE, SATISTY CFO PROPERTY OF STATISTY OF STA

DOROTHY L. LEVIN
Commission # 1835908
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2013

Notary Public

My commission expires: MANCA 10, 2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

**RECORDED: 12/18/2009** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ZIAI, Syrus	Name: Rambus Inc. Internal Address: IP Dept.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 14DEC2009	Street Address: 4440 El Camino Real		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Los Altos State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 94022		
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) 7,274,706 6,983,382 7,017,042 6,976,205  tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 (four)		
Name: Rambus Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00		
Internal Address: IP Dept	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4440 El Camino Real	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Akos	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 94022			
Phone Number: <u>(650) 947-5757</u>			
Fax Number: (650) 947-5001	Deposit Account Number _50 5066		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Reneé Lamantia		
9. Signature: Signature	Da 16 2609 Date		
Alan H. Haggard Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0880